PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
US Filtration and Separations Group Inc.	04/26/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pall Filtration and Separations Group Inc.	
Street Address:	2118 Greenspring Drive	
City:	Timonium	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10603425

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)836-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-836-9213
Email: efiling@kmob.com
Correspondent Name: Rose M. Thiessen

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PALL.107C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose M. Thiessen

Total Attachments: 2

source=20100924132212#page1.tif source=20100924132212#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025042 FRAME: 0692

.H \$40.00 1060.

501301018

Delāware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "USF FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS GROUP INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "USF FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS GROUP INC." TO "PALL FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS GROUP INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2083746 8100

020593275

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2007937

DATE: 09-27-02

PATENT

REEL: 025042 FRAME: 0693

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/29/2002 020273132 - 2083746

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

USF FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS GROUP INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law

USF Filtration and Separations Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HERBY CERTIFY THAT:

PIRST: The name of the corporation is USF Filtration and Separations Group Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The cortificate of incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof and by inserting a new Article First to read as follows:

"ARTICLE FIRST

The name of the Corporation is Pall Filtration and Separations Group Inc."

THIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mary Ann Bartlett, its Secretary, as of the 26th day of April, 2002.

USF FILTRATION AND SEPARATIONS GROUP INC.

Mary Ann Bartlett

Secretary

By:

PATENT REEL: 025042 FRAME: 0694

RECORDED: 09/24/2010